# 505142422 10/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5189188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRODE SAND	03/13/2018
OLE THOMAS ENGE	03/13/2018
IDAR LINDANGER	03/13/2018
INGE MAGNE SEKKINGSTAD	03/13/2018
STEIN SLETTUM	03/13/2018
THOMAS DYPEVIK	03/14/2018
HELGE DRØNEN	03/15/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMC KONGSBERG SUBSEA AS		
Street Address:	P.O BOX 1012		
City:	KONGSBERG		
State/Country:	NORWAY		
Postal Code: N-3601			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15561517	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:       (630)260-8076         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	630-260-8093			
Email:	hquery@hqpatentlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	HENRY QUERY, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	2100 MANCHESTER ROAD			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 506			
Address Line 4:	WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FMCE-P299		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HENRY QUERY		
SIGNATURE:		/Henry Query/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/15/2018		

505142422

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=P299 Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=P299 Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=P299 Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=P299 Assignment-signed#page4.tif source=P299 Assignment-signed#page5.tif

#### Assignment

WHEREAS,

Frode Sand of Drammen, Norway, Ole Thomas Enge of Sandefjord, Norway, Idar Lindanger of Nestiun, Norway, Inge Magne Sekkingstad of Sandsli, Norway, Stein Slettum of Vestfossen, Norway, Thomas Dypevik of Kolltveit, Norway, and Helge Drønen of Kolbeinsvik, Norway,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

MODULAR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SUBSEA OPERATIONS

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/25/2017 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number 15/561.517;

WHEREAS, FMC Kongsberg Subsea AS, a Norwegian corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 1012, N-3601 Kongsberg, Norway (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent which may issue from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in the United States or a forcign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all United States and foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Application and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent referenced above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon said Application, and upon and any and all of the applications for Letters Patent referenced above, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Fride Sand Frode Sand Julie Sandis Witness	Date: <u>13/3 - 2018</u>
Ole Thomas Enge	
Witness	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Idar Lindanger	Date:
Witness	
Inge Magne Sekkingstad	Date:
Witness	

Page 2 of 3

Frode Sand	Date:
I SOGE OBAN	
Witness	
Ale Morre Enge Ole Thomas Enge	Date: 13/3 ~ 2018
Anne Stor Blacket Witness	
Ja Julije	Date: 13/3-28/6
Idar Lindanger Luce Schoo Black Lats Witness	
witness	
Tinge Magne Sekkingstød	Date: 13/3-2018
June Stor Blockbet	÷
×	

Page 2 of 3

,

Sellum

\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_13.03, 2018

Stein Slettum

Witness

Date:

Thomas Dypevik

Witness

Date:

Date:

Witness

Page 3 of 3

Date: Stein Slettum Witness Date: 14/3-2018 Rosene Thomas Dypevik 2.11\*  $\mathcal{Q}$ lui e Witness ------Date: 15.03.18 Helge Drønen

Witness

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047170 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 10/15/2018**